

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ROBIN EUSTACHE,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

Case No. SC16-1712

JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

PAMELA JO BONDI
ATTORNEY GENERAL

CELIA A. TERENCE
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Bureau Chief
Fla. Bar. No. 656879

RACHAEL KAIMAN
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 44305
Office of the Attorney General
1515 N. Flagler Dr., Suite 900
West Palm Beach, FL 33409
561) 837-5000
CrimAppWpb@myfloridalegal.com

Counsel for Respondent

RECEIVED, 11/16/2016 10:03:26 AM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE#
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	3
 ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I: THE FOURTH DISTRICT’S OPINION IN THE INSTANT CASE IS NOT IN EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT WITH THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL. (RESTATED).....	4
ISSUE II: THE FOURTH DISTRICT HAS CERTIFIED A QUESTION OF GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE; RESPONDENT WILL NOT ADDRESS JURISDICTION ON THIS ISSUE.	9
CONCLUSION.....	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE#
<i>Blacker v. State</i> , 49 So. 3d 785 (Fla. 4th DCA 2010).....	5,8
<i>Bunn v. Bunn</i> , 311 So. 2d 387 (Fla. 4th DCA 1975).....	5,7
<i>Christian v. State</i> , 84 So. 3d 437 (Fla. 5th DCA 2012).....	5,6,7
<i>Ciongoli v. State</i> , 337 So. 2d 780 (Fla. 1976).....	5,7
<i>Eustache v. State</i> , 199 So. 3d 484 (Fla. 4th DCA 2016).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Jenkins v. State</i> , 385 So. 2d 1356 (Fla. 1980).....	4
<i>State v. Arnette</i> , 604 So. 2d 482 (Fla. 1992).....	5,7
<i>State ex rel. Biscayne Kennel Club v. Bd. of Bus. Regulation of Dep't of Bus. Regulation of State</i> , 276 So. 2d 823 (Fla. 1973).....	6
<i>Yegge v. State</i> , 186 So. 3d 553 (Fla. 2d DCA 2015).....	8
 OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Article V, § 3(b)(3), Fla. Const.....	4
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030.....	4
Fla. R. App. P. 9.120.....	9
